

2019 Stellar Endurance Running Team Application

Welcome to the 2019 Stellar Race Team application. If accepted, you will be part of the top endurance team in the region. Stellar Endurance was built to increase participation in the sport, build camaraderie and to push athletic limits in a non-intimidating environment. We are looking for athletes who exhibit excellence in character, in sport and who show unwavering commitment to the team and its members. Please review the qualifications listed below. If you feel you can fulfill the expectations and qualifications please fill out the application. Applications are due back by Wednesday, November 15, 2018 with the 2019 team announcement coming in early January (chosen members will be notified prior to the public announcement). All applications will be sent to a panel of our sponsors and they will decide the 2019 Stellar Race Team. Please return to Skye Johnson at triwithskye@gmail.com

Qualifications and Expectations of Stellar Race Team Members

- 1. Represent Stellar Endurance, Team Athletes and Team Partners with the utmost professionalism and in a positive manner at all times.
- 2. Be a Leader and Role Model while supporting Stellar Endurance and USAT, USATF missions
- 3. Race in Stellar Endurance branded gear at ALL TIMES (triathlon, running, cycling) and team provided apparel.
- 4. Train in Stellar Endurance provided gear when training in groups or with other members (runs and other sanctioned training opportunities)
- 5. Compete or represent the team at sanctioned team races including all local races including the majority of our partner Ultimate Racing Inc. races (if in Jacksonville Area). Athletes MUST post their race, finish and pictures on the BAND app (new in 2018) within 24 hours of the race.
- 6. Promote Stellar Endurance and Team Partners on social media (Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram) through **weekly posts** including information about Stellar Endurance or Team Partners (minimum of 1 post weekly).
- 7. Race Team will be the source for racing questions from our qualified sources. Graitek app will have QA SECTION.

2018 Race Team Members will receive:

- 1. Complimentary Stellar Running Membership for calendar year
 - a. Including race team discounts with all partners
- 2. Running Singlet and race shorts
- 3. Podium shirt
- 4. Podium Hat OR visor
- 5. Pair of racing flats from The Running Elements

6. Additional discount off Suarez Clothing

PLEASE FILL IN THE REQUIRED CONTACT INFORMATION BELOW.
Name:
Address:
Email address:
Cell phone:
Social Media Involvement and # of Followers (i.e. FB, Twitter, Instagram etc):
Personal Website (if applicable):
List the races that you competed in 2018. If you placed or PR'd please note.
List all races you intend to race in 2019
Are you applying for any other race teams, if so, which ones?
Signature Date